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	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Office of Administrative Law Judge

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265
	IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE


November 5, 2010

In Re:
M-2009-2093218
(SEE ATTACHED LIST)
Petition of West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power Company
For Approval of its Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan, Approval of Recovery of Costs Through a Reconcilable Adjustment Clause and Approval of Matters Relating to the Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan.
N O T I C E


This is to inform you that an Initial Prehearing Conference on the above-captioned case will be held as follows:

Type:

Initial Prehearing Conference
Date:

Tuesday, November 9, 2010
Time:

10:00 a.m.
Location:
Hearing Room 1
Plaza Level

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA  17120
Presiding:
Administrative Law Judge Dennis J. Buckley


Administrative Law Judge Elizabeth H. Barnes

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265

Phone:
717.783.5452

Fax:

717.787.0481

Presiding:
Administrative Law Judge Mark A. Hoyer (via Phone)
Piatt Place

Suite 220

301 5th Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Telephone:  412.565.3550

Fax:  412.565.5692

If you are a person with a disability, and you wish to attend the hearing, we may be able to make arrangements for your special needs.  Please call the scheduling office at the Public Utility Commission at least five (5) business days prior to your hearing to submit your request.


If you require an interpreter to participate in the hearings, we will make every reasonable effort to have an interpreter present.  Please call the scheduling office at the Public Utility Commission at least ten (10) business days prior to your hearing to submit your request.
· Scheduling Office:  717.787.1399

· AT&T Relay Service number for persons who are deaf or hearing-impaired:  1.800.654.5988

c:
Judge Buckley


Judge Barnes


Judge Hoyer


Dawn Reitenbach


Calendar File


File Room
M-2009-2093218 - PETITION OF WEST PENN POWER COMPANY D/B/A ALLEGHENY POWER FOR APPROVAL OF ITS ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION PLAN APPROVAL OF RECOVERY OF COSTS THROUGH A RECONCILABLE ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE AND APPROVAL OF MATTERS RELATING TO THE ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND V. CONSERVATION PLAN

JOHN F POVILAITIS ESQUIRE

RYAN RUSSELL OGDEN & SELTZER

SUITE 101

800 NORTH THIRD STREET

HARRISBURG PA  17102-2025

Jpovilaitis@ryanrussell.com
JOHN L MUNSCH ESQUIRE

WEST PENN POWER COMPANY

800 CABIN HILL DRIVE

GREENSBURG PA  15601-7737

Jmunsch@alleghenypower.com
TANYA J MCCLOSKEY ESQUIRE

CHRISTY M APPLEBY ESQUIRE

OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE

5TH FLOOR FORUM PLACE

555 WALNUT STREET

HARRISBURG PA  17101-1923

Cappleby@paoca.org
tmccloskey@paoca.org
LAUREN M LEPOSKI ESQUIRE

OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE

1102 COMMERCE BUILDING

300 NORTH SECOND STREET

HARRISBURG PA  17101

Llepkoski@state.pa.us
RICHARD A KANASKIE ESQUIRE

ADELOU A BAKARE ESQUIRE

PA PUC OFFICE OF TRIAL STAFF

PO BOX 3265

HARRISBURG PA  17105-3265

Rkanaskie@state.pa.us
abakare@state.pa.us
LILLIAN S HARRIS ESQUIRE

THOMAS J SNISCAK ESQUIRE

HAWKE MCKEON & SNISCAK LLP

100 NORTH TENTH STREET

PO BOX 1778

HARRISBURG PA  17105-1778

Lsharris@hmslegal.com
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
MARK C MORROW ESSQUIRE

UGI UTILITIES INC

460 NORTH GULPH ROAD

KING OF PRUSSIA PA  19406

Morrowm@ugicorp.com
GEORGE JUGOVIC ESQUIRE

SCOTT PERRY ESQUIRE

ASPASSIA V STAEVSKA ESQUIRE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

RCSOB 9TH FLOOR

400 MARKET STREET

HARRISBURG PA  17101-2301

Gjugovic@state.pa.us 

scperry@state.pa.us
astaevska@state.pa.us
DERRICK PRICE WILLIAMSON ESQUIRE

ADAM L BENSHOFF ESQUIRE

SHELBY A LINTON-KEDDIE ESQUIRE

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK

100 PINE STREET

PO BOX 1166

HARRISBURG PA  17108-1166

Abenshoff@mwn.com
dwilliamson@mwn.com
HARRY S GELLER ESQUIRE

JOHN C GERHARD ESQUIRE

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT

118 LOCUST STREET

HARRISBURG PA  17101-1414

Gjugovic@state.pa.us
DANIEL CLEARFIELD ESQUIRE

KEVIN J MOODY ESQUIRE

ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT LLC

213 MARKET STREET

8TH FLOOR

HARRISBURG PA  17108-1248

Dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
kmoody@eckertseamans.com
THEODORE J GALLAGHER ESQUIRE

NISOURCE CORPORATE SERVICES COMPANY

501 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

CANONSBURG PA  15317

Tjgallagher@nisource.com
JONATHAN P NASE ESQUIRE

KATHRYN G SOPHY ESQUIRE

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OFFICE OF SPECIAL ASSISTANTS

PO BOX 3265

HARRISBURG PA  17105-3265

Jnase@state.pa.us 

ksophy@state.pa.us 

THOMAS T NIESEN ESQUIRE

CHARLES E THOMAS JR. ESQUIRE

THOMAS LONG NIESEN & KENNARD

212 LOCUST STREET

SUITE 500

PO BOX 9500

HARRISBURG PA  17108-9500

Tniesen@ttanlaw.com
cthomasjr@ttanlaw.com
CHRISTOPHER R SHARP ESQUIRE

CHRISTOPHER A LEWIS ESQUIRE

BLANK ROME LLP

ONE LOGAN SQUARE

PHILADELPHIA PA  19103

Sharp@blankrome.com
lewis@blankrome.com
SUSAN E BRUCE 

VASILIKA KARANDRIKAS ESQUIRE

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

100 PINE STREET

PO BOX 166

HARRISBURG PA  17108

Vkarandrikas@mwn.com
JULIE GEORGE ESQUIRE

PA UTILITY LAW PROJECT

118 LOCUST STREET

HARRISBURG PA  17101-1414

Jgeorgepulp@palegalaid.net
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